be deemed always to have included a lease or an 
agreement registered under section sixty-nine of 
this Act or a n y section replaced by that section. 

1 4 . The Principal Act is further amended by 
inserting the following section next after section one 
hundred and eighteen :•— 

118A. (1) Any l e ssee under a lease granted, in 
pursuance of this Act or of any Act thereby 
repealed, or any person entitled to mine under an 
agreement entered into under the provisions of 
section sixty-nine of this Act, or of any section 
replaced thereby, or the holders of leases amalga­